Meter Mounting Equipment
Commercial Meter Pedestals
MILBANK OVERVIEW2
M
IL
B
A
N

lever bypass
� A separate sealable and lockable customer
section with a load center for “always on”
loads that includes:
• Main circuit breaker
• Twenty (200 or 125 amp model) or
fourteen (100 amp model) blank breaker
spaces
• A circuit directory to document
configuration
Features:
These units include everything required for
remote site service:
STOCKED OPTIONAL FIFTH MAIN CB LOAD CENTER AIC METER SOCKET TYPE
PEDESTALS* TERMINAL KIT  AMPS           SPACES CIRCUITS
CP3B11115A22 105J 100 1,2 16 22K Ring-type with test / bypass blocks
CP3B11115A42 105J 100 1,2 16 42K Ring-type with test / bypass blocks
CP3B12119A22 105J 200 1,2,3,4 24 22K Ring-type with test / bypass blocks
CP3B51115A22 K3865 100 1,2 16 22K Ringless socket with lever bypass
CP3B52119A22 K3865 200 1,2,3,4 24 22K Ringless socket with lever bypass
*NOTE:  Chart shows standard, stocked items.  Other options and features are available.  Contact factory for options details and
availability.
M
L SER

termination section with lug termination
� Separate sealable and lockable metering
section
� A separate sealable and lockable customer
section with a circuit directory and a print
pocket to hold all documentation
Meter Socket Options:
• Ring type with bypass studs
• Ringless with heavy duty lever bypass
• K type bolt-on
STANDARD OPTIONAL FIFTH
MAIN CB
LOAD CENTER
AIC METER SOCKET TYPE
PEDESTALS* TERMINAL KIT CIRCUITS
CP3B1411JB22 N/A 320 amp (400 max)  0 22K Ring type with test / bypass studs
CP3B14120B22 N/A 2-200 amp  (2) 12 ckt � 22K Ring type with test / bypass studs
CP3B5411JB22 K3865 320 amp (400 max)  0 22K Ringless with lever bypass
CP3B54120B22 K3865 2-200 amp  (2) 12 ckt � 22K Ringless with lever bypass
CP3B8411JB22 � 400 amp  0 22K K4 Bolt-on
CP3B84120B22 � 2-200 amp (2) 12 ckt � 22K K4 Bolt-on
*NOTE:  Chart shows standard items.  Other options and features are available.  Contact factory for options details and availability.
Stud utility landing is standard. Lug kits are available from factory.
� Units with load centers have (2) #6-250 sub-feed lugs on each load center.  (Each load center is 200 amp rated and UL Listed
with:  Siemens, General Electric and Cutler-Hammer plug-in style circuit breakers.)